Southern Maine Middle School Athletic Conference
2025 Indoor Track Schedule: Southern Maine Conference
Week #1  Friday, Feb 28
4:00 p.m. Biddeford, Poland, SMC/SJS, OOB
7:00 p.m. Cape Elizabeth, Greely, TA, Saco
Saturday, March 1
6:30 p. m. Scarborough, Freeport/Durham, Yarmouth, Noble, Massabesic

Week #2 Friday, March 7
4:00 p.m. Biddeford, Freeport/Durham, Yarmouth, Scarborough
7:00 p.m. Cape Elizabeth, OOB, Noble, Saco,
Saturday, March 8
6:30 p.m. Greely, Poland, SMC/SJS, Thornton Academy, Massabesic

Week #3 Friday, March 14
4:00 pm. OOB, Scarborough, Saco, Poland, Massabesic
7:00 p.m. Noble, SMC/SJS, Thornton Academy, Yarmouth
Saturday, March 15
6:30 p.m. Biddeford, Cape Elizabeth, Freeport/Durham, Greely

Week #4 Friday, March 21
4:00pm. Freeport/Durham, Cape Elizabeth, Scarborough, SMS/SJS
7:00p.m. Noble, Greely, Poland, Yarmouth, Massabesic
Saturday, March 22
6:30 p.m Biddeford, Saco, Thornton Academy, OOB

Week #5  March 28
Friday, March 28 5:00 p.m. Girls Individual Festival Meet 
Saturday, March 29 6:00 p.m. Boys Individual Festival Meet

Possible snow dates are:  March 3 & 4  March 10 & 11

